
_

REPORT OF CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

MR. SPEAKER AND MR. PRESIDENT:

   We, the undersigned conferees, have had under consideration the amendments to the
following entitled BILL:

H. B. No. 1618:  Appropriation; State Department of Education -
General Programs, Education Reform Act and Vocational Education.

  We, therefore, respectfully submit the following report and recommendation:

   1.  That the Senate recede from its Amendment No. 1.

   2.  That the House and Senate adopt the following amendment:

AMEND line 13 by changing "$147,488,516.00" to

"$149,481,241.00"

AMEND FURTHER line 21 by changing "$586,603,045.00" to

"$584,337,395.00"

AMEND FURTHER line 32 by changing "479" to "494"

AMEND FURTHER line 34 by changing "63" to "55"

AMEND FURTHER lines 71 and 72 by changing "Forty-eight

Million Six Hundred Thirty-six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-seven

Dollars ($48,636,467.00)" to "Forty-six Million Thirty-two

Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-four Dollars ($46,032,324.00)"

AMEND FURTHER lines 73 and 74 by changing "Sixty-two Million

Eight Hundred Thirty-eight Thousand Dollars ($62,838,000.00)" to

"Sixty-two Million Eight Hundred Thirty-two Thousand Eighty-two

Dollars ($62,832,082.00)"

AMEND FURTHER line 78 by changing "$48,636,467.00" to

"$46,032,324.00"

AMEND FURTHER line 96 by changing "$100,000.00" to

"$94,082.00"

AMEND FURTHER line 97 by changing "$111,474,467.00" to

"$108,864,406.00"

AMEND FURTHER lines 106, 107 and 108 by changing "Five

Million One Hundred Seventy-seven Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen

Dollars ($5,177,616.00)" to "Five Million Four Hundred Three



_

Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-one Dollars ($5,403,941.00)"

AMEND FURTHER line 111 by changing "$1,963,191.00" to

"$2,064,516.00"

AMEND FURTHER by adding the following immediately after line

111:

Wildlife Museum......................$      125,000.00

AMEND FURTHER line 113 by changing "$5,177,616.00" to

"$5,403,941.00"

AMEND FURTHER lines 118 and 119 by changing "One Million Five

Hundred One Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-six Dollars

($1,501,726.00)" to "One Million Five Hundred Eighty-five Thousand

Six Hundred Fifty-three Dollars ($1,585,653.00)"

AMEND FURTHER lines 122 and 123 by changing "One Million Five

Hundred One Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-six Dollars

($1,501,726.00)" to "One Million Five Hundred Eighty-five Thousand

Six Hundred Fifty-three Dollars ($1,585,653.00)"

AMEND FURTHER line 182 by changing "$67,495,339.00" to

"$68,098,714.00"

AMEND FURTHER line 191 by changing "$23,532,939.00" to

"$23,535,576.00"

AMEND FURTHER line 195 by changing "66" to "72"

AMEND FURTHER lines 227 and 228 by changing "Five Hundred

Nine Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-four Dollars ($509,684.00)" to

"Two Hundred Twenty-nine Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-four Dollars

($229,684.00)"

AMEND FURTHER by inserting the following new Section 17 after

line 248 and renumbering succeeding sections:

SECTION 17.  Of the funds appropriated in Sections 10 and 11,

an amount not to exceed One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars

($1,800,000.00) shall be used for technological methods for

agricultural programs.

AMEND FURTHER by striking Section 22, lines 319 through 322.

AMEND FURTHER lines 354 and 355 by changing "Five Hundred

Sixty-four Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-two Dollars ($564,492.00)"

to "Five Hundred Seventy-nine Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-four

Dollars ($579,464.00)"



_

AMEND FURTHER line 382 by changing the period to a comma and

adding the following:  "Arts Institute, Jackson State University

Media Center, Jobs for Mississippi Graduates, Mississippi Symphony

and Wildlife Museum.



_

AMEND FURTHER by striking lines 383 through 390 and

renumbering succeeding sections.

CONFEREES FOR THE HOUSE CONFEREES FOR THE SENATE

X_____________________________ X_____________________________

Charlie Capps, Jr. Jack Gordon

X_____________________________ ______________________________

Joseph L. Warren Alice Harden

X_____________________________ X_____________________________

Herb Frierson Mike Chaney


